CANADIAN ELECTRICAL RACEWAYS INC.
900 Winston Churchill Blvd., Oakville, ON  L6J 7X5  Tel.905.337.7522  Fax.905.337.7426  cer@ceronline.ca
CABLE TRAY
CCUSTOMER SERVICE  ·  EEXPERTISE  ·  RRELIABILITY
6278 CER book  7/22/04  11:31 AM  Page CT981
CT04-1
CANADIAN ELECTRICAL RACEWAYS INC.

LADDER TRAY
STANDARD AVAILABLE SIZES FOR STEEL AND ALUMINUM
SAMPLE OF CATALOGUE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
LDS6-24-12
6”
6”
9”
9”
12”
12”
18” 24” 30” 36”WIDTH
RUNG SPACING
Ladder
Type
Ladder
Width
Rung
SpacingL Ladder
D CSA Class D
S1 Hot Dip Galvanized
S Steel (Use A for Aluminum and SS for
Stainless Steel)
6 6” tray depth
This part number represents:
· CSA Class “D” Type 2, pre-galvanized
· Steel 6” deep & 24” wide
· 12” rung spacing
TYPICAL SPECIFICATIONS
STEEL
The cabletray shall be manufactured by Canadian Electrical Raceways. The Cabletray shall be CSA Class, ____ ____ inches wide, EITHER Ladder Type with
rungs spaced inches apart, OR Ventilated type (delete whichever is not applicable).
The side rails and cross rungs shall be roll-formed from mild steel. Rungs shall be "Mig" welded to the side rails to ensure rigidity and security.
The cabletray shall be:
a.) CSA type 1 shall be hot dip galvanized after fabrication. Add suffix "Type 1" to all part numbers.
b.) CSA type 2 shall be manufactured from "G90" galvanized steel for indoor applications (delete whichever is not applicable).
The top flange of the side rail shall be designed to accomodate UC clamps for cable conduit take off.
Side rails and cross rungs shall have rounded edges and provide a smooth surface free of any burrs which may prove harmful to cables or personnel.
A comprehensive line of fittings, including, but not limited to tees, crosses, and elbows shall be available to provide a complete cabletray installation
ALUMINUM
The cabletray shall be manufactured by Canadian Electrical Raceways. The Cabletray shall be CSA Class, ____ ____ inches wide, EITHER Ladder Type with
rungs spaced inches apart, OR Ventilated type (delete whichever is not applicable).
The side rails and rungs shall be manufactured from extruded aluminium alloy 6063T6 in an I-beam configuration.
The top flange of the side rail shall be designed to accomodate UC clamps for cable/conduit take off.
The cross rungs shall be securely "Mig" welded to the side rails and shall have provision for fastening cables on the top or underside by means of
adjustable UC clamps.
Side rails and cross rungs shall have rounded edges and provide a smooth surface free of any burrs which may prove harmful to cables or personnel.
A Comprehensive line of fittings, including, but not limited to tees, crosses, and elbows shall be available to provide a complete cabletray installation.
6278 CER book  7/22/04  11:31 AM  Page CT982
ALUMINUM LADDER TRAY
CT 04-2
CANADIAN ELECTRICAL RACEWAYS INC.
900 Winston Churchill Blvd., Oakville, ON  L6J 7X5  Tel.905.337.7522  Fax.905.337.7426  cer@ceronline.ca
LADDER
DESIGN
DESCRIPTION SPAN
(FT)
LOAD
(LBS / FT)
CSA
CLASS
LOADING
DEPTH
TYPE
STANDARD DUTY
STANDARD DUTY
VENTILATED
LCA4

CCS24-CS (solid cover for 24" wide steel tray.)
SOLID VENTILATED PEAKED
SAMPLE OF CATALOGUE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
LCS-CS-24
Ladder
Tray Type
Cover
Style
Tray
Width
L Ladder
C CSA Class C
S Steel (Use A for Aluminum)
This part number represents:
· Solid Cover for “C” class steel ladder
tray with 24” width.
SPECIFICATIONS
TRAY TYPE COVER STYLE
LCS 4
LCS 6
LDS 5
LDS 6
LES 5
LES 6
CS (solid)
CV (ventilated)
CP (peaked)
TRAY TYPE COVER STYLE
LCA4
LDA 4
LDA 5
LDA 6
LDA 7
LEA 4
LEA 6
LEA 7
CS (solid)
CV (ventilated)
CP (peaked)
TRAY TYPE COVER STYLE
CCS
CCA
CS (solid)
CV (vented)
6278 CER book  7/22/04  11:31 AM  Page CT987